APPLICATIONS & INDUSTRIES
• Oil & gas pipeline including high H2 S/CO2 content
• Produced water/brine
• Suction and discharge isolation
• Station isolation
• Meter isolation
• Emergency shutdown (ESD)
• Coke cutting water

C
9700 Series Trunnion Valves
HOW TO ORDER
Sizes Series Body1, Ball & Stem Port Seat
7 2" 97 00 CF8 F Full G Graphoil
8 2-1/2" 0L CF3 R Reduced Port T TFE
9 3" 11 LF5
A 4" 23 WCB, CF8M Ball & Stem
C 6" 33 CF8M
E 8" 44 Alloy 20
F 10" 55 Monel
G 12" 6L CF3M
H 14" 77 Hastelloy C
K 16" 88 LF2/LCB 17-4 Stem
L 18" 83 LCB, CF8M Ball & Stem
M 20" 99 Duplex
N 22" AA A105 with Chrome
O 24" AB A105, AISI 410 trim
P 36" EE A105 with Electroless Nickel Ball & Stem
S 40"
T 60"
J Flow Controls®
4665 Interstate Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45246
513-731-2900
jflowcontrols.com
While the information and specifications contained in this literature are believed to be accurate, they are supplied for informative purposes only and should not be considered
certified or a guarantee of satisfactory results. Nothing contained herein is to be construed as a warranty or guarantee, express or implied, regarding any matter with respect
to this product. Because J Flow Controls® is continually improving and upgrading its product design, the specifications, dimensions and information contained herein are
subject to change without notice.
Seat End Connection Options
P PEEK B1 BW10 2 A105 Spring
O PEEK seat with Inconel
625 Overlay Metal Seat B4 BW40 3 316 Spring
T TFM 1600 B8 BW80 L 316L Spring
R Reinforced FF Flat Face X Inconel 750 Spring
C Carbon TFM4215 F1 ANSI 150 G Graphoil Chevron Packing
N Nylon F3 ANSI 300 T TFE Chevron Packing
V Viton F6 ANSI 600 GO Gear Operator
D Devlon F9 ANSI 900 FS Fire Safe
F5 ANSI 1500 SE Stem Extension
F2 ANSI 2500 VB Vented Ball
RT Ring Type Joint
1 Please see the J Flow Controls Configurator for a full list of design options